

CFO Åsa Neving leaves Bravida and Petra Vranjes succeeds her as new CFO and member of Group Management at Bravida

CFO Åsa Neving will leave Bravida in conjunction with the reporting for Q1 2025. Petra Vranjes, who has a professional background at Ericsson and is currently at Telia, will join Bravida as new Group CFO, and a member of Group Management, in the middle of the second quarter of 2025.

Åsa has worked at Bravida in the role of Group CFO and been a member of Group Management since 2019.

"During her time at Bravida, Åsa has played an important role in the growth journey we have made and, with her profound expertise, has driven the development and implementation of Bravida's business plan and strategy. She has also been a valued member of our Group Management, and has contributed to building a successful team. Åsa has now decided to leave Bravida and we have jointly decided that it is a good opportunity to initiate change to take the next step. I am grateful that Åsa will remain here until we have published the reporting for the first quarter of 2025," comments Mattias Johansson, CEO and Group President of Bravida.

"It has been a real privilege to work with all my skilled colleagues at Bravida. I look back with pride on the six years I have been involved in creating value for our shareholders and customers based on sustainable and socially important installation work," comments Åsa Neving.

Petra Vranjes, new Group CFO and member of Group Management at Bravida Petra Vranjes has been appointed new Group CFO of Bravida and will join Group Management in the middle of the second quarter of 2025. Petra is currently Head of Strategic Finance Projects at Telia.

Petra has a strong background in financial strategy, operational leadership and corporate governance from previous roles at companies such as Ericsson, prior to her current role at Telia. She studied Business Administration, Accounting and Finance at Stockholm University.

"We are currently in a phase in which we are continuing to develop Bravida in a challenging market, with our proven strategy and work creating significant value for our customers, shareholders and society in general. I am convinced that Petra's competence, personal qualities and strong leadership skills will make her a key part of Bravida's Group Management," comments Mattias Johansson, CEO and Group President of Bravida.

"I am really looking forward to joining Bravida. Together, we will build on the company's strong financial foundations while driving the industry forward based on innovation and sustainability. My goal is to ensure value creation for Bravida's shareholders and to make a positive difference for society and Bravida's customers in all the places in which we operate," comments Petra Vranjes, the incoming Group CFO of Bravida.

Åsa Neving will leave Bravida in conjunction with the reporting for Q1 2025. Petra Vranjes will join Bravida in the middle of the second quarter of 2025.

For further information, please contact:

Liselotte Stray
Head of Group Communications
<u>liselotte.stray@bravida.se</u>
+46 76 852 38 11

Good properties make a difference – that's why Bravida exists. As one of the Nordic region's leading suppliers of end-to-end technical solutions in service and installation, we help our customers create effective and sustainable properties.

Bravida's long-term goal is to be carbon-neutral throughout the value chain by 2045. We have 14,000 employees and a presence in about 190 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. Bravida's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.bravida.com